

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.1188 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
9.	15.06.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Sri Jupudi V.K.Yagnadutt, learned Central Government Counsel, submits that counter was returned with certain office objections and seeks time to comply with the same. Post on 13.07.2026. Meantime, reply, if any by the petitioner. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> MP	